NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH

2nd FLOOR, M.T.N.L BUILDING, NEAR SCOPE COMPLEX, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST DATED 29.04.2024 (MONDAY)

COURT-IV (HYBRID MODE) 10:25 AM

Click here to join VC: https://nclatvc.webex.com/meet/vc-court4

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kumar Jain, Member (Judicial) and Hon'ble Mr. Indevar Pandey, Member (Technical) For Judgment

S. No.	Case No.	Name of the parties	Counsel for Appellants	Counsel for Respondents
1.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1468 of 2022 & I.A. No. 4626, 4627 of 2022	Shubhkamna City Welfare Association Through its Authorized Signatory & Anr. Vs. Shubhkamna Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. Through Resolution Professional & Anr.	Ajit Singh	Abhishek Anand Rajat K. Mittal

<u>10:30 AM</u>

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kumar Jain, Member (Judicial), Hon'ble Mr. Naresh Salecha, Member (Technical) and Hon'ble Mr. Indevar Pandey, Member (Technical) For Judgment

2.	Comp. App. (AT)	Balaji Minerals & Ors.	Aditya Parolia	Misha				
	(Ins) No. 1083 of	Vs.		Vishnu Shriram-R1				
	2021 & I.A. No.	Essar Power M. P. Ltd.		Ruby S. Ahuja				
	2902 of 2021	(Through Professional) & Ors.		Sandeep Singhvi-R2				
				Siddhant Kant-R3				
3.	Comp. App. (AT)	AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP	Amar Vivek	Jayashree Shukla				
	(Ins) No. 153 of	Vs.		Dasgupta				
	2024 & I.A. No.	Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Pvt.		R. P. Agrawal				
	486, 487, 488,	Ltd.						
	1254, 1940, 1945							
	of 2024							

NOTE:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SMOOTH VC HEARINGS

1. For any technical support Parties may contact the following officials during the office hours on working days:

VC Support - Mr. Abhishek (011-24306820), Mr. Satyanarayan (011-24306872), or through email on e-mail ID: <u>helpdesk-team@nclat.gov.in</u>.

- 2. Detailed instructions for joining video conferencing are made available at: <u>https://nclat.nic.in/sites/default/files/2023-</u>11/Instructions%20for%20joining%20Video%20Conferencing.pdf
- 3. The appearance slips may be sent at: <u>vc-court4@nclat.gov.in</u>.

Copy to: -

1. Notice Board

2. Website: https://nclat.nic.in